List of Projects in Maharashtra (as on 30 September 2018)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

JNPT Container Terminal 4 -
Phase 1

Procurement of 15 RTYGCs
at port owned Container
Terminal - INPT
Restructuring of JNPT Yard
for Optimal Yard Utilisation
Deepening and widening of
JNPT and Mumbai Channel
Phase -l

Development of SEZ at NPT

Construction of Central
Truck Parking Terminal at
JNPT

Development of Additional
Liquid Cargo Jetty - INPT
Provision of Mooring Buoys
for berthing vessels at JNPT
JNPT Container Terminal 4 -
Phase 2

Terminals in Nhava Creek at
INPT

JNPT 5th Container Terminal

JNPT Multipurpose Cargo
Terminal in Uran Mudflats
5th Oil Berth at Jawahar
Dweep -JD5 including
capital dredging

Bunkering Terminal at
Jawahar Dweep

Offshore Container Terminal
- Mumbai Port
Redevelopment - Facelift of
Indira Dock - Mumbai Port
Upgrading and
modernisation of
International Cruise
Terminal at BPX -Indira Dock
- Mumbai

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port led
Industrialization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

4,915

160

115

2,014

12,554

149

385

50

3,196

600

5,500

1,000

811

50
1,286

55
300

INPT

INPT

INPT

IJNPT

INPT

IJNPT

INPT

IJNPT

INPT

JNPT

JNPT

JNPT

MbPT

MbPT

MbPT

MbPT

MbPT

Completed

Completed

Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation

Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation

Under Tendering

DPR to be
Prepared
DPR Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

Under
Implementation

Completed

DPR Prepared
Under
Implementation

Under
Implementation



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Setting up of a Floating
Storage and Regasification
Unit -FSRU - Mumbai
Development of Marina at
Prince's Dock - Mumbai
New Port at Vadhavan

Construction of break water

at Mandwa

Ro Ro service at Mandwa -
Phase 2 of Mandwa port
development
Construction of Ro-Ro
jetties at Gorai
Construction of Ro-Ro
jetties at Vasai
Construction of Ro-Ro
jetties at Bhayander
Construction of Ro-Ro
jetties at Narangi -Virar
Construction of Ro-Ro
jetties at Kharwadeshwari -
Palghar

Construction of Ro-Ro
jetties at Manori
Construction of jetties at
Ghodbunder

Construction of jetties at
Malvan- Sindhudurg
Construction of jetties at
Borivali

Capital dredging in
Navigational Channel for
Ro-Ro Pax Services at
Mandwa

Capital dredging at Versova

Flyover at JNPT Y Junction

JNPT - 6 to 8 laning of NH-
4B- SH-54 and Amra Marg
6 laning of Pune-Satara
section of NH 4

2 to 4 laning of Panvel to
Indapur section of NH 17 -
Phase 3

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity

72

63

14

13

10

15

18

37

83

2,690

200

9,267

2,052

1,725

943

MbPT

MbPT

IJNPT

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

NHAI

NHAI

NHAI

NHAI

DPR Prepared

DPR Prepared

DPR under
preparation
Completed

Completed

Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation

Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation
Under Tendering

Completed

DPR Prepared

Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Linking of NH-4 and NH-8
by-passing Mumbra
Evacuation road for
Container Terminal -330m
extension to DPW terminal
at INPT

Expressway from
Ahmedabad to JNPT
Expressway from Dighi
Industrial Cluster -Pune to
JNPT

Expressway from
Sanathnagar industrial
cluster -Hyderabad to JNPT
Upgrading SH-164 from
Jaigad Port to NH 17 at
Nivali

Upgrading SH 92- 96- 97
from NH17 to North and
South banks of Dighi Port
SH-78 Karad- Chipun- SH-78
Chiplun-Modka Agar- SH — 4
Modka Agar to Jaigad Port
6 laning for NH-4 from
Kalamvoli to Mumbra
Connectivity of Vadhavan to
NH 8 through Tarapur-
Boisar or Chinchani-
Vangaon or Dahanu

3rd line rail connectivty
from Jasai to JNPT

IJNPT Part | Development of
DFC compliant Common Rail
Yard

JNPT Part Il Development
of DFC compliant Common
Rail Yard; Modification to
ROB

Rail Connectivity to 4th
Terminal being developed
by BMCTPL -PSA

Rail connectivity from Dighi
port to Roha
Indore-Manmad And
Manmad-Mumbai-JNPT Rail
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity

Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity

72

98

18,000

4,500

22,000

235

1,142

1,543

45
200

126

267

50

721

6,500

NHAI

IJNPT

NHAI

NHAI

NHAI

MSRDC

MSRDC

PWD, GoM

NHAI

PWD

IPRCL

IPRCL

IPRCL

MMB

IPRCL

DPR to be
Prepared

Under
Implementation

DPR under
preparation
DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

DPR under
preparation

Under
Implementation

Under
Implementation

DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared

Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation

Completed

DPR to be
Prepared
DPR under
preparation



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Power clusterin
Maharashtra

Development of an export
based apparel cluster in
Vidarbha

Development of an export
based electronic cluster in
North Maharashtra
Port-based Mega food
processing park in Southern
Maharashtra -Satara Mega
Food Park

Development of CEZ in
Maharashtra -North Konkan
Steel cluster in Southern
Maharashtra-Goa

Stage Il expansion of
Mirkawada Fishing Harbour
in Ratnagiri District
Modernisation of Sassoon
Dock Fishing Harbour

Coastal Districts Skill
Development Program -
Phase | -Maharashtra
Centre of Excellence in
Maritime and Shipbuilding -
CEMS - Maharashtra

-6 out of 24 Labs in
Maharashtra

Construction of passenger
boat landing jetty at Kanhoji
Angre Island

Fishermen development
projects at Vadhavan -
fishing harbour- fish
processing centre- Deep sea
fishing vessels

New electrified double line
from Jaigad port to Dighni
railway station
Construction of Coastal
Berth at JNPT

Development of lighthouse
in Kanhoji Angre Island

Port led
Industrialization
Port led
Industrialization

Port led
Industrialization

Port led
Industrialization

Port led
Industrialization
Port led
Industrialization
Coastal
Community
Development
Coastal
Community
Development
Coastal
Community
Development
Coastal
Community
Development

Port
Modernization

Coastal
Community
Development

Port
Connectivity

Port
Modernization
Coastal
Community
Development

32,350

3,321

3,542

139

2,500

77,000

75

191

14

716

143

47

Ministry of
Power
MIDC

MIDC

MoFPI

MIDC

MIDC

MMB

MFDC

MoRD (DDU-

GKY)

IRS

MbPT

PWD, GoM

MMB

INPT

DGLL

DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

Completed

DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

Under
Implementation

Under
Implementation

Under
Implementation

Completed

Completed

DPR to be
Prepared

Under
Implementation

Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation



68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

Development of CEZ in
Maharashtra -South Konkan
Rail Connectivity to
proposed MMLP near
Palghar-Boisar
Development of Sindhudurg
coastal tourism circuit

Development of Fishing
Harbour at Karanja in
Raigad District
Development of Fishing
Harbour in Anandwadi-
Sindhudurg District
Development of Fishing
Harbour at Versova in
Mumbai Suburban

Dry Port at Niphad in Nashik
District

Dry Port at Ranjani Village in
Sangli district

Dry Port at Wardha

Dry Port at Jalna

Tourism Jetty at Durgadi -
Kalyan in Thane District
Tourism Jetty at Belapur in
Navi Mumbai

Tourism Jetty at Diveaagar
in Raigad District

Tourism Jetty at Underi in
Raigad District

Tourism Jetty at Kashid in
Raigad District

Tourism Jetty at Padmadurg
in Raigad District

Tourism Jetty at
Suvarnadurg in Ratnagiri
District

Tourism Jetty at Veldur in
Ratnagiri District

Tourism Jetty at Guhagar in
Ratnagiri District

Tourism Jetty at Chivla in
Sindhudurg District

Port led
Industrialization
Port
Connectivity

Coastal
Community 82
Development
Coastal
Community
Development
Coastal
Community 88
Development
Coastal
Community
Development
Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization 98
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

3,000

300

150

319

500

500

477

617

MIDC

IPRCL

MTDC

PWD, GoM

PWD, GoM

PWD, GoM

IJNPT

IJNPT

IJNPT

IJNPT

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared

Under
Implementation

DPR Prepared

DPR Prepared

DPR Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

DPR to be
Prepared

Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation
DPR Prepared
DPR Prepared
DPR Prepared
DPR Prepared
DPR Prepared
DPR Prepared

DPR Prepared

DPR Prepared
DPR Prepared

DPR Prepared



88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

Multi-Skill Development
Centre at INPT

Ship Repair Operations and
Management of Ship Repair
Facility at 7 Indira dock-
MbPT

Construction of Ro-Ro jetty
at Marve- Mumbai
Suburban -Including.
Terminal Building- Dredging-
Parking

Construction of Passenger
jetty and Allied Facilities at
Devichapada Dombivali-
Tal.Kalyan.

Construction of Passenger
jetty and Allied Facilities at
Kanchangao -Khambalpada-
Tal.Kalyan.

Construction of jetty at
Gaimukh- Dist.Thane
Providing Infrastructure
facility to Passenger jetty at
Balkum Dist.Thane
Providing Infrastructure
facility to Passenger jetty at
Kolshet Dist.Thane
Construction of jetty at
Arnala fort- Tal Vasai- Dist.
Thane.

Passenger water
transportation projects
along the west coast of
Mumbai - Nariman Point
Passenger water
transportation projects
along Borivali- Mumbai
Construction of Passenger
Jetty at Ambavane shigwan
in Ratnagiri district.
Construction of passenger
jetty and allied facility at
karli- Tal-Malvan in
Shindhudurg District.
Construction of passenger
jetty and allied facility at

Coastal
Community
Development
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port

Modernization

Port
Modernization

Port

Modernization

Port
Modernization

80

13

15

10

10

12

3

270

181

IJNPT

MbPT

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

MMB

Completed

Under
Implementation

DPR Prepared

DPR Prepared

DPR Prepared

DPR Prepared

DPR Prepared

DPR Prepared

DPR Prepared

DPR Prepared

DPR Prepared

DPR Prepared

DPR Prepared

DPR Prepared



102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

Devbag- Tal-Malvan in
Shindhudurg District.
Dedicated goods line
between Wadala and Kurla
for freight movement from
MbPT

Multipurpose Jetty at Chhoti
Chowpatty -Marine Drive
Development of Ecological
and Cultural Park at Sewree

Development of Hughe's
Dry Dock at MbPT
Ropeway between Sewri
fort and Elephanta Island in
Mumbai harbour

Coastal Districts Skill
Development Program -
Phase 2 -Maharashtra
Container scanners - INPT

Development of Tourism
Jetty- waterfront-
promenade recreational
facility at Jaigad Creek-
Ratnagiri

Floating Restaurant at
Girgaum Chowpatty

2 Floating Restaurants at
Gateway of India

JNPT-Mumbai Port Barge-
Ship Operations to Reduce
City Congestion and Create
Value for Trade
Development of domestic
cruise terminal

Tank Farm at JD5- MbPT

Port
Connectivity

Port
Modernization
Coastal
Community
Development
Port
Modernization
Coastal
Community
Development
Coastal
Community
Development
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

Coastal
Community
Development
Coastal
Community
Development
Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization

177
45
5
115
700
6
135
70
20
40
160
15
700

MbPT

MbPT

MbPT

MbPT

MbPT

MoRD (DDU-
GKY)

INPT

MMB

MbPT

MbPT

MbPT

MbPT

MbPT

Under
Implementation
DPR Prepared

Under
implementation

Under
Implementation
DPR Prepared

Under Tendering

Under

Implementation

DPR Prepared

Completed

Completed

Under Tendering

Completed

DPR Prepared



