## List of Projects in Maharashtra (as on 30 September 2018)

S No.	Project Name	Theme	Estimated Cost (Rs. Cr.)	Implementing agency	Project Status
1	JNPT Container Terminal 4 - Phase 1	Port Modernization	4,915	JNPT	Completed
2	Procurement of 15 RTYGCs at port owned Container Terminal - JNPT	Port Modernization	160	JNPT	Completed
3	Restructuring of JNPT Yard for Optimal Yard Utilisation	Port Modernization	115	JNPT	Under Implementation
4	Deepening and widening of JNPT and Mumbai Channel Phase -II	Port Modernization	2,014	JNPT	Under Implementation
5	Development of SEZ at JNPT	Port led Industrialization	12,554	JNPT	Under Implementation
6	Construction of Central Truck Parking Terminal at JNPT	Port Modernization	149	JNPT	Under Implementation
7	Development of Additional Liquid Cargo Jetty - JNPT	Port Modernization	385	JNPT	Under Tendering
8	Provision of Mooring Buoys for berthing vessels at JNPT	Port Modernization	50	JNPT	DPR to be Prepared
9	JNPT Container Terminal 4 - Phase 2	Port Modernization	3,196	JNPT	DPR Prepared
10	Terminals in Nhava Creek at JNPT	Port Modernization	600	JNPT	DPR to be Prepared
11	JNPT 5th Container Terminal	Port Modernization	5,500	JNPT	DPR to be Prepared
12	JNPT Multipurpose Cargo Terminal in Uran Mudflats	Port Modernization	1,000	JNPT	DPR to be Prepared
13	5th Oil Berth at Jawahar Dweep -JD5 including capital dredging	Port Modernization	811	MbPT	Under Implementation
14	Bunkering Terminal at Jawahar Dweep	Port Modernization	50	MbPT	Completed
15	Offshore Container Terminal - Mumbai Port	Port Modernization	1,286	MbPT	DPR Prepared
16	Redevelopment - Facelift of Indira Dock - Mumbai Port	Port Modernization	55	MbPT	Under Implementation
17	Upgrading and modernisation of International Cruise Terminal at BPX -Indira Dock - Mumbai	Port Modernization	300	MbPT	Under Implementation

18	Setting up of a Floating Storage and Regasification Unit -FSRU - Mumbai	Port Modernization	2,0	690	MbPT	DPR Prepared
19	Development of Marina at Prince's Dock - Mumbai	Port Modernization	2	200	MbPT	DPR Prepared
20	New Port at Vadhavan	Port Modernization	9,:	267	JNPT	DPR under preparation
21	Construction of break water at Mandwa	Port Modernization	72		ММВ	Completed
22	Ro Ro service at Mandwa - Phase 2 of Mandwa port development	Port Modernization	63		MMB	Completed
23	Construction of Ro-Ro jetties at Gorai	Port Modernization		7	ММВ	Under Implementation
24	Construction of Ro-Ro jetties at Vasai	Port Modernization		7	ММВ	Under Implementation
25	Construction of Ro-Ro jetties at Bhayander	Port Modernization	14		ММВ	Under Implementation
26	Construction of Ro-Ro jetties at Narangi -Virar	Port Modernization		7	ММВ	Under Implementation
27	Construction of Ro-Ro jetties at Kharwadeshwari - Palghar	Port Modernization	13		MMB	Under Implementation
28	Construction of Ro-Ro jetties at Manori	Port Modernization		7	ММВ	Under Implementation
29	Construction of jetties at Ghodbunder	Port Modernization		8	ММВ	Under Implementation
30	Construction of jetties at Malvan- Sindhudurg	Port Modernization	10		MMB	Under Implementation
31	Construction of jetties at Borivali	Port Modernization	15		MMB	Under Tendering
32	Capital dredging in Navigational Channel for Ro-Ro Pax Services at Mandwa	Port Modernization	18		ММВ	Completed
33	Capital dredging at Versova	Port Modernization	37		MMB	DPR Prepared
34	Flyover at JNPT Y Junction	Port Connectivity	83		NHAI	Under Implementation
35	JNPT - 6 to 8 laning of NH- 4B- SH-54 and Amra Marg	Port Connectivity		052	NHAI	Under Implementation
36	6 laning of Pune-Satara section of NH 4	Port Connectivity		725	NHAI	Under Implementation
37	2 to 4 laning of Panvel to Indapur section of NH 17 - Phase 3	Port Connectivity	<u>(</u>	943	NHAI	Under Implementation

38	Linking of NH-4 and NH-8 by-passing Mumbra	Port Connectivity	72	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
39	Evacuation road for Container Terminal -330m extension to DPW terminal at JNPT	Port Connectivity	98	JNPT	Under Implementation
40	Expressway from Ahmedabad to JNPT	Port Connectivity	18,000	NHAI	DPR under preparation
41	Expressway from Dighi Industrial Cluster -Pune to JNPT	Port Connectivity	4,500	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
42	Expressway from Sanathnagar industrial cluster -Hyderabad to JNPT	Port Connectivity	22,000	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
43	Upgrading SH-164 from Jaigad Port to NH 17 at Nivali	Port Connectivity	235	MSRDC	DPR under preparation
44	Upgrading SH 92- 96- 97 from NH17 to North and South banks of Dighi Port	Port Connectivity	1,142	MSRDC	Under Implementation
45	SH-78 Karad- Chipun- SH-78 Chiplun-Modka Agar- SH – 4 Modka Agar to Jaigad Port	Port Connectivity	1,543	PWD, GoM	Under Implementation
46	6 laning for NH-4 from Kalamvoli to Mumbra	Port Connectivity	45	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
47	Connectivity of Vadhavan to NH 8 through Tarapur-Boisar or Chinchani-Vangaon or Dahanu	Port Connectivity	200	PWD	DPR to be Prepared
48	3rd line rail connectivty from Jasai to JNPT	Port Connectivity	126	IPRCL	Under Implementation
49	JNPT Part I Development of DFC compliant Common Rail Yard JNPT Part II Development of DFC compliant Common Rail Yard; Modification to ROB	Port Connectivity	267	IPRCL	Under Implementation
50	Rail Connectivity to 4th Terminal being developed by BMCTPL -PSA	Port Connectivity	50	IPRCL	Completed
51	Rail connectivity from Dighi port to Roha	Port Connectivity	721	ММВ	DPR to be Prepared
52	Indore-Manmad And Manmad-Mumbai-JNPT Rail Connectivity	Port Connectivity	6,500	IPRCL	DPR under preparation

<b>F</b> 0	De la	D. J. L. J.	22.250	N 41 - 1 - 1 - C	DDD L. L.
53	Power cluster in Maharashtra	Port led Industrialization	32,350	Ministry of Power	DPR to be Prepared
54	Development of an export based apparel cluster in Vidarbha	Port led Industrialization	3,321	MIDC	DPR to be Prepared
55	Development of an export based electronic cluster in North Maharashtra	Port led Industrialization	3,542	MIDC	DPR to be Prepared
56	Port-based Mega food processing park in Southern Maharashtra -Satara Mega Food Park	Port led Industrialization	139	MoFPI	Completed
57	Development of CEZ in Maharashtra -North Konkan	Port led Industrialization	2,500	MIDC	DPR to be Prepared
58	Steel cluster in Southern Maharashtra-Goa	Port led Industrialization	77,000	MIDC	DPR to be Prepared
59	Stage II expansion of Mirkawada Fishing Harbour in Ratnagiri District	Coastal Community Development	75	MMB	Under Implementation
60	Modernisation of Sassoon Dock Fishing Harbour	Coastal Community Development	52	MFDC	Under Implementation
61	Coastal Districts Skill Development Program - Phase I -Maharashtra	Coastal Community Development	6	MoRD (DDU- GKY)	Under Implementation
62	Centre of Excellence in Maritime and Shipbuilding - CEMS - Maharashtra -6 out of 24 Labs in Maharashtra	Coastal Community Development	191	IRS	Completed
63	Construction of passenger boat landing jetty at Kanhoji Angre Island	Port Modernization	14	MbPT	Completed
64	Fishermen development projects at Vadhavan - fishing harbour- fish processing centre- Deep sea fishing vessels	Coastal Community Development	80	PWD, GoM	DPR to be Prepared
65	New electrified double line from Jaigad port to Dighni railway station	Port Connectivity	716	MMB	Under Implementation
66	Construction of Coastal Berth at JNPT	Port Modernization	143	JNPT	Under Implementation
67	Development of lighthouse in Kanhoji Angre Island	Coastal Community Development	47	DGLL	Under Implementation

68	Development of CEZ in Maharashtra -South Konkan	Port led Industrialization	3,000	MIDC	DPR to be Prepared
69	Rail Connectivity to proposed MMLP near Palghar-Boisar	Port Connectivity	300	) IPRCL	DPR to be Prepared
70	Development of Sindhudurg coastal tourism circuit	Coastal Community Development	82	MTDC	Under Implementation
71	Development of Fishing Harbour at Karanja in Raigad District	Coastal Community Development	150	PWD, GoM	DPR Prepared
72	Development of Fishing Harbour in Anandwadi- Sindhudurg District	Coastal Community Development	88	PWD, GoM	DPR Prepared
73	Development of Fishing Harbour at Versova in Mumbai Suburban	Coastal Community Development	319	PWD, GoM	DPR Prepared
74	Dry Port at Niphad in Nashik District	Port Connectivity	500	) JNPT	DPR to be Prepared
75	Dry Port at Ranjani Village in Sangli district	Port Connectivity	500	JNPT	DPR to be Prepared
76	Dry Port at Wardha	Port Connectivity	477	7 JNPT	Under Implementation
77	Dry Port at Jalna	Port Connectivity	617	7 JNPT	Under Implementation
78	Tourism Jetty at Durgadi - Kalyan in Thane District	Port Modernization	Ğ	9 MMB	DPR Prepared
79	Tourism Jetty at Belapur in Navi Mumbai	Port Modernization	8	3 MMB	DPR Prepared
80	Tourism Jetty at Diveaagar in Raigad District	Port Modernization	8	8 MMB	DPR Prepared
81	Tourism Jetty at Underi in Raigad District	Port Modernization	Ğ	9 MMB	DPR Prepared
82	Tourism Jetty at Kashid in Raigad District	Port Modernization	98	ММВ	DPR Prepared
83	Tourism Jetty at Padmadurg in Raigad District	Port Modernization	8	8 MMB	DPR Prepared
84	Tourism Jetty at Suvarnadurg in Ratnagiri District	Port Modernization	Č	Э ММВ	DPR Prepared
85	Tourism Jetty at Veldur in Ratnagiri District	Port Modernization	8	8 MMB	DPR Prepared
86	Tourism Jetty at Guhagar in Ratnagiri District	Port Modernization	8	В ММВ	DPR Prepared
87	Tourism Jetty at Chivla in Sindhudurg District	Port Modernization	Q	9 ММВ	DPR Prepared

88	Multi-Skill Development Centre at JNPT	Coastal Community Development		3	JNPT	Completed
89	Ship Repair Operations and Management of Ship Repair Facility at 7 Indira dock- MbPT	Port Modernization	80		MbPT	Under Implementation
90	Construction of Ro-Ro jetty at Marve- Mumbai Suburban -Including. Terminal Building- Dredging- Parking	Port Modernization		4	ММВ	DPR Prepared
91	Construction of Passenger jetty and Allied Facilities at Devichapada Dombivali-Tal.Kalyan.	Port Modernization	13		ММВ	DPR Prepared
92	Construction of Passenger jetty and Allied Facilities at Kanchangao -Khambalpada-Tal.Kalyan.	Port Modernization	15		ММВ	DPR Prepared
93	Construction of jetty at Gaimukh- Dist.Thane	Port Modernization		5	MMB	DPR Prepared
94	Providing Infrastructure facility to Passenger jetty at Balkum Dist.Thane	Port Modernization		8	ММВ	DPR Prepared
95	Providing Infrastructure facility to Passenger jetty at Kolshet Dist.Thane	Port Modernization		9	MMB	DPR Prepared
96	Construction of jetty at Arnala fort- Tal Vasai- Dist. Thane.	Port Modernization	10		ММВ	DPR Prepared
97	Passenger water transportation projects along the west coast of Mumbai - Nariman Point	Port Modernization		270	MMB	DPR Prepared
98	Passenger water transportation projects along Borivali- Mumbai	Port Modernization		181	MMB	DPR Prepared
99	Construction of Passenger Jetty at Ambavane shigwan in Ratnagiri district.	Port Modernization		7	ММВ	DPR Prepared
100	Construction of passenger jetty and allied facility at karli- Tal-Malvan in Shindhudurg District.	Port Modernization	10		ММВ	DPR Prepared
101	Construction of passenger jetty and allied facility at	Port Modernization	12		MMB	DPR Prepared

	D. L. T. IMAL.				
	Devbag- Tal-Malvan in Shindhudurg District.				
102	Dedicated goods line between Wadala and Kurla for freight movement from MbPT	Port Connectivity	177	MbPT	Under Implementation
103	Multipurpose Jetty at Chhoti Chowpatty -Marine Drive	Port Modernization	45	MbPT	DPR Prepared
104	Development of Ecological and Cultural Park at Sewree	Coastal Community Development	5	MbPT	Under implementation
105	Development of Hughe's Dry Dock at MbPT	Port Modernization	115	MbPT	Under Implementation
106	Ropeway between Sewri fort and Elephanta Island in Mumbai harbour	Coastal Community Development	700	MbPT	DPR Prepared
107	Coastal Districts Skill Development Program - Phase 2 -Maharashtra	Coastal Community Development	6	MoRD (DDU- GKY)	Under Tendering
108	Container scanners - JNPT	Port Modernization	135	JNPT	Under Implementation
109	Development of Tourism Jetty- waterfront- promenade recreational facility at Jaigad Creek- Ratnagiri	Port Modernization	70	ММВ	DPR Prepared
110	Floating Restaurant at Girgaum Chowpatty	Coastal Community Development	20	MbPT	Completed
111	2 Floating Restaurants at Gateway of India	Coastal Community Development	40	MbPT	Completed
112	JNPT-Mumbai Port Barge- Ship Operations to Reduce City Congestion and Create Value for Trade	Port Modernization	160	MbPT	Under Tendering
113	Development of domestic cruise terminal	Port Modernization	15	MbPT	Completed
114	Tank Farm at JD5- MbPT	Port Modernization	700	MbPT	DPR Prepared